

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5493/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in AN No. 29/2007 & AN No. 30/2007 & AA No. 49/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VARSHA HILL FORT RESORTS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sawhney, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Ritika Jhanji, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo to continue.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, learned counsel waives notice  
on behalf of respondent No.1. Dasti service in addition is  
permitted. List this matter after summer vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER