

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5642-5644 OF 2007

VARSHA HILL FORT RESORTS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

WITH I.A.No.10-12 in C.A.Nos.5645-5647/2007  
(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Ms.Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Dewan,Adv.

Mr.Monark Gehlot, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajive Sawhney, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vinit Jhansi, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Applications for early hearing are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master